[Commending Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble.]

Resolution commending the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble for its continued pursuit of intercultural understanding and international good will.

WHEREAS, the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble performs choreographed ethnic dances of many cultures; and

WHEREAS, the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble pursues international and intercultural understanding and good will with its concert performances; and,

WHEREAS, in the last ten years, the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble has given over seventy concerts throughout the San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble participated in ethnic folk dance competitions in Russia in 1997 and 1998, winning the Gold Prize each year; and

WHEREAS, the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble participate in Israel's Year 2000 Friendship Dance Festival; and

WHEREAS, the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble will be celebrating its Tenth Anniversary this year; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends it thanks to the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble and wishes the ensemble continued success in its endeavors to further inter-cultural understanding and good will.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010384

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Lysaya Childrens Dance Ensemble for its continued pursuit of intercultural understanding and international good will.

March 5, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010384

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAR 1 6 2001

pe

MAR 1 6 2001

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.